DIARY

S

SPPRA INWAR

NO :

2l el p

—

DATED :29].

OFFICE OF THE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION, BADIN

No: TC/G-55/

&/ /2018, Dated: - ]S -© /' -2018

£
To The Managing Director,
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
Government of Sindh, Barrack No: 08, Sindh,
Secretariat No: 04-A Court road, Karachi

SUBJECT: -HOSTING OF DOCUMENTS ON SPPRA’S WEBSITE.

The bids invited vide this office N.LT No: TC/G-55/ 1815,

Dated: 11-12-2017, were opened on 09-01-2018 and after their evaluation

the following documents of each work alongwith the CD are submitted

herewith for favour of information and hosting on SPPRA’s website as

required under SPPRA rules 2010 (amended-2013)

Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting
Attendance Sheet

Bid Evaluation Report

Comparative Statement

Technical Evaluation Report
Contractors Eligibility Evaluation Report

AR

D.A / As Above

/
Copy forwarded with complithents to the Chief Engineer,
Highways Department, Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

with compliments to the Superintending

Copy forwarded
Hyderabad for favour of kind

Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle,

information.
o

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN



MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING HELD ON 09-01-2018

A meeting of the bid opening by the Procurement Committee was held in the office of

the Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin under the Chairmanship of Superintending
Engineer Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

2.

The below mentioned members of Committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids

invited for the Procurement of works vide Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin N.L.T
NO:TC/G-55/1815, Dated: - 11/12/2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public
Procurement Regularity Authority Karachi.

o5

Following attend the meeting:

Mr. Magsood Ahmed Memon Chairman
Superintending Engineer

Provincial Highways Circle

Hyderabad

Mr. Javeed Igbal Shaikh Member
Executive Engineer

Provincial Highway Division

Badin.

Mr. Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur Member
Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub Division @ Kadhan

During the course of meeting the following discussion were made by the Committee.

The tenders received on Dated: - 08/01/2018 at 1:00 PM.

The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

The tenders were opened on 09/01/2018 at 2:00 P.M by the Procurement
Committee in presence of the Contractors / authorized representatives.

The Committee was informed that 03 Nos. bidders purchased the bidding documents

‘upto Dated - 09/01/2018 and the same were received within due date and time for opening by the
Procurement Committee.

6. During the opening of bids received, their status in terms of bid offered was found as
under:-
Sr.# Name of Firms Amount of Bid Ranking in Remarks
offered Term of
Cost
1. |i. M/S. Kay Bee Const: Rs: 36,446,269/- 1" Lowest | Accepted.
i. M/S. Vijay & Sons Rs: 36,529,135/- 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
iii. M/S. M.Aslam & Bros: Rs: 36,603,675/- 3 Lowest | Highest Rejected
iv. M/S. Harish & Co: Rs: 36,661,695/- 4" Lowest | Highest Rejected
2. |i. M/SPirzada & Sons Rs: 84,27,317/- 1" Llowest | Accepted.
ii. M/S.M/s Arifullah & Bros: Rs: 85,15,617/- 2" Lowest | Highest Rejected
iii. M/S.M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: Rs: 85,92,367/- 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
3. li. M/S. Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: Rs: 18,567,991/- | 1" Lowest | Accepted.
ii. M/S. Pirzada & Sons Rs: 18,630,590/- 2" Lowest | Highest Rejected




7 it The Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender documents by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities and criteria for eligibility and
minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

8. Recommendation.
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the Procurement
Committee, it was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the work.

9. Decision.
In view of Para No.8 of this report it is decided that works may be awarded to above
mentioned lowest responsive bidders after obtaining approval from the competent authority.

—_

(Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur)
Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub Division @ Kadhan

Superintending Engineer
rovincial Highways Circle
Hyderabad



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN
' ATTENDANCE SHEET

Refere?i‘.e: - This office N.I.T No: TC/G-55/1815, Dated:-11/12/2017

Sr.No: | Name of Firm/Contractor/Supplier/Agency : Signature

s Herish S Lo o

01 -

'02-. /)7/} V(,;/M g 50175 ' b/‘;/

| === /
03. | ™M\s ':\:“n‘“<“'\"““xk’¥\~c’\"~°\*\;3 1 ves: y//ﬂﬂ

04.

s iy Guu cwstnctos|

1k 0-4Slama Befie-s | (Uil [

"17/5'7 NNV 10,4 W
s

07. D% P'l;:)“‘{q ’j ‘bfms. %/

08.

09.

10.

m Engr; al Shaikh E :l}qs%l-ﬂ Memon
Assistant Executive Engineer EXECUTI GINEER PERINTE G ENGINEER
Kadhan Sub-Division PROVINC GHWAY DIVISION PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE
ﬂl{adlupt ADIN HYDERABAD




> 1. Name of Procuring Agency:

2. Tender Reference No:

BID EVALUATION REPORT

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

4. Method of Procurement:

5. Tender Published:

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

7. Total Bids Received:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Provinc'al Highway Division Badin

No: TC/G-55/ 1815, Dated: - 11-12-2017

‘Improvement /Construction of road from Nindo Shahr

to Village Budho Dasti via Deh Khakhar mile 0/0-2/6.

Single Stage — One envelop procedure

SPPRA Website S. No: 35629,
Daily Dawn, Dt: 13/12/2017
Daily Pak Sindh, Dt: 13/12/2017
Daily Jung, Dt: 13/12/2017

03 Nos:
03 Nos:
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NIL
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 09-01-2018
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
S No Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered | Rankingin| Comparison |Reasonsfor| Remarks
by the Bidder | terms of | with Estimated | acceptance
cost cost Irejection
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
01 |M/s Kay Bee Const: 36,446,269 | 1st Lowest 189789 Accepted Lowest
Lowest
Competitive
Bid
02 |M/s Vijay & Sons 36,529,135 |2nd Lowest 106922 Reject
highest bid
03 |M/s M.Aslam & Bros: 36,603,675 | 3rd Lowest 32383 Reject
highest bid
04 [M/s Harish & Co: 36,661,695 |4th Lowest -25637 Reject
highest bid

YA o

Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur
Assistant Executive Engineer

Kadhan Sub-Division

at Kadhan

PR

Ahmed Memon

SYPERINTE NNG ENGINEER
INCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE

HYDERABAD




1. Name of Procuring Agency:

. Tender Reference No:

BID EVALUATION REPORT

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

4. Method of Procurement:

5. Tender Published:

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

7. Total Bids Received:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Provincial Highway Division Badin

No: TC/G-55/ 1815, Dated: - 11-12-2017
Construction of Bridge Over Ali Wah at mile 11/3 on
Improvement of Kadhan-Nindo road.
Single Stage — One envelop procedure
SPPRA Website S. No: 35629,

Daily Dawn, Dt: 13/12/2017

Daily Pak Sindh, Dt: 13/12/2017

Daily Jung, Dt: 13/12/2017

03 Nos:

03 Nos:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NIL
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 09-01-2018
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
S No Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered | Rankingin| Comparison |Reasonsfor| Remarks
by the Bidder | terms of | with Estimated | acceptance
cost cost Irejection
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
01 |M/s Pirzada & Sons 8,427,317 | 1st Lowest 54369 Accepted Lowest
Lowest
Competitive
Bid
02 [M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros: 8,615,617 |2nd Lowest -33931 Reject
highest bid
03 |M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:| 8,592,367 |3rd Lowest -110681 Reject
highest bid

= 1. —
MirMu&ﬁWﬁfW

Assistant Executive Engineer

Kadhan Sub-Division

at Kadhan

Engr: Javee

HWAY DIVISION
ADIN

tbal Shaikh

NCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE
HYDERABAD



1. Name of Procuring Agency:

2. Tender Reference No:

BID EVALUATION REPORT

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

4. Method of Procurement:

5. Tender Published:

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

7. Total Bids Received:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Provincial Highway Division Badin

No: TC/G-55/ 1815, Dated: - 11-12-2017

Construction of 3' Span Culverts on Dehi to Tando Jan
Muhammad road mile 0/0-16/0.

Single Stage — One envelop procedure

SPPRA Website S. No: 35629,

Daily Dawn, Dt: 13/12/2017

Daily Pak Sindh, Dt: 13/12/2017
Daily Jung, Dt: 13/12/2017

03 Nos:

03 Nos:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NIL
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 09-01-2018
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
S No Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered | Rankingin| Comparison |Reasons for Remarks
by the Bidder | terms of | with Estimated | acceptance |
cost cost /rejection
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
01 |M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:| 18,567,991 | 1st Lowest 87843 Accepted Lowest
4 Lowest
Competitive
Bid
02 [M/s Pirzada & Sons 18,630,590 |2nd Lowest 25244 Reject
highest bid
03 |0 0 3rd Lowest 0 Reject
highest bid

Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur
Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division

at Kadhan

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE

HYDERABAD




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Improvement /Construction of road froin Nindo Shahr to Village Budho Dasti via
Deh Khakhar mile 0/0-2/6.

Sold on: - 08-01-2018
Opened on: - 09-01-2018
S. No: Name of contractor to whom tender issued Bid Evaluation amount Remarks
01 |M/s Kay Bee Const: ' 36,446,269 Lowest
02 |M/s Vijay & Sons 36,529,135
03 [M/s M.Aslam & Bros: 36,603,675
04 [M/s Harish & Co: 36,661,695

Certified that the tenders have been cpened before the committee

Mir Muhimmad ;éan iaipur —

Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division at Kadhan

(MEMBER)
/
En Ahmed Memon
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL'HIGHWAYS CIRCLE HYDERABAD

(CHAIRMAN)




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Construction of Bridge Over Ali Wah at mile 11/3 on Improvement of Kadhan-

Nindo road.

Sold on: - 08-01-2018
Opened on: - 09-01-2018
S. No: Name of contractor to whom tender issued Bid Evaluation amount Remarks
01 |M/s Pirzada & Sons 8,427,317 Lowest
02 [M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros: 8,515,617
03 [M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: 8,592,367

Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur
Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division at Kadhan

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

(MEMBER)

SuU i G ENGINEER

CIRCLE HYDERABAD
(CHAIRMAN)




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Construction of 3' Span Culverts on Dehi to Tando Jan Muhammad road mile 0/0-

16/0.
Sold on: - : 08-01-2018
Opened on: - 09-01-2018
S. No: Name of contractor to whom tender issued Bid Evaluation amount Remarks
01 M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: 18,567,991 Lowest
02 M/s Pirzada & Sons 18,630,590
03 |0 0

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur =

Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division at Kadhan

(MEMBER)
o Ahmed Memon
S ING ENGINEER
PROVINCI 'S CIRCLE HYDERABAD

(CHAIRMAN)




‘Estimate Technically Sanctioned by Chief Engineer Highways Sindh Hyderabad No: H(Badin-C(i)/ Dated: - Rs:
* _ COMPRATIVE STATEMENT Date of Issue:  08-01-2018
Impi-ivement /Construction of road from Nindo Shahr to Village Budho Dasti via Deh Khakhar mile 0/0-2/6. Date of Opening: 09-01-2018
S. No: Description Esimated M/s Kay Bee Const: M/s Vijay & Sons M/s M.Aslam & Bros: M/s Harish & Co:
Cost Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 10
(PART "A") ROAD COMPONENT
1 |Amount of Schedule B = 33,040,864 33,040,864 33,040,804 33,040,864 33,040,864
2 |Add: 9.00% Above 2,973,678 0 0 0 0
3 |Ded: Diff: Cost of Bitumen 1,559,554 1,559,554 1,559,554 1,559,554 1,559,554
4 |Quoted by Contractor 0] 8.50% Above 2,808,473] 8.65% Above 2,638,035 8.80% Above 2,907,596 8.90% Above 2,940,637
TOTAL 34,454,988 34,289,783 34,339,345 34,388,906 34,421,947
(PART "B") 3' SPAN CULVERT

I  |Amount of Schedule B 166,524 166,524 166,524 166,524 166,524
2 |Cartage of Materials 33,485 0 0 0 0
3 |Add: 15% Above on item No: 05 4,338 0 0 0 0
4  |Add: 10% Above except item No: 05 13,760 0 0 0 0
4 |Quoted by Contractor 29.50% Above 49124.58 31.50% Above 52455.06] 33.00% Above 54952,92| 34.50% Above 57450.78
TOTAL 10 Nos: 2,181,070 2,156,486 2,189,791 2,214,769 2,239,748
G. TOTAL 36,636,058 36,446,269 36,529,135 36,603,675 36,661,695

FINANCIAL REVIEW

A. Total Cost as Per Estimate
B. Total Cost as Per Tender
Diffrence (A-B)

Percentage Saving

OVER ALL POSITION OF SAVING AND EXCESS

36,636,058

36,446,269

189,789
0.52

<] _
Mir Mlﬁm

Assistant Executive Engineer

Kadhan Sub-Division
at Kadhan

Certified that the entires have been correctly incorporated in the comprative
per rates and amount quoted in the individual

statement as
tenders.

ed Iqbal Shaikh
ENGINEER

Government Contractor

Above
Above

The Lowest rate is quoted by M/s Kay Bee Const:

the estimated rates shown in the schedule B is hereby

Part-A 8.50%
Part-B 29.50%
recommended
ngr: Ma%
SUPERINT

HYDERABAD

Ahmed Memon
ING ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE




- Estimate Technically Sanctioned by Chief Engineer Highways Sindh Hyderabad No: H(Badin-C(i)/

Dated: -

Rs:

-~ COMPRATIVE STATEMENT Date of Issue: 08-01-2018
_ Construction of Bridge Over Ali Wah at mile 11/3 on Improvement of Kadhan-Nindo road. Date of Opening:  09-01-2018
S. No: Deseription Esimated M/s Pirzada & Sons M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros: M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
Cost Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
(PART "A") :
= I JAmount of Schedule B 7,166,198 7,166,198 7,166,198 7,166,198
2 |Cartage of Materials 929,573 0 0 0
3 |Add: 15.00% Above on item No: 08 88.571 0 0 0
4 |Add: 10.00% Above except item #8,12,13& 14 385,233| 14.90% Above 87981] 14.95% Above 88276] 14.98% Above 88453
5 |Add: 15.00% Above on item No: 12 39,982| 33.00% Above 1271268] 35.00% Above 1348314| 36.50% Above 1406099
6 |Add: 06.00% Above on item No: 14 44,181] 14.80% Above 39449 14.90% Above 39715| 14.95% Above 39848
7 |Ded: 10.00% Below on item No: 13 172,051] 5.85% Above 43076 5.90% Above 43444 5.98% Above 44033
8 |Quoted by Contractor 0| 10.50% Below 180654 9.90% Below 170330 8.85% Below 152265
TOTAL 8,481,686 8,427,317 8,515,617 8,592,367
G.TOTAL 8,481,686 8,427,317 8,515,617 8,592,367
FINANCIAL REVIEW Certified that the entires have been correctly  The Lowest rate is. quoted by M/s Pirzada & Sons

OVER ALL POSITION OF SAVING AND EXCESS

tenders.

at Kadhan

A. Total Cost as Per Estimate 8,481,686
B. Total Cost as Per Tender 8,427,317
Diffrence (A-B) 54,369
Percentage Saving 0.76
—~
Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur——
Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division

incorporated in the comprative statement as
per rates and amount quoted in the individual Part-A

the estimated rates shown in the schedule B is hereby

afeed IqbalShaikh
. ENGINEER

Government Contractor

14.90%
33.60%
14.80%
5.85%
10.50%

recommended

ngr: Maqs
SUPERINT

Above
Above
Above
Above
Below

Ahmed Memon

ING ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE

HYDERABAD




-

Estimate Technically Sanctioned by Chief Engineer Highways Sindh Hyderabad No: H(Badin-C(i)/ Dated: - Rs:
R <Y COMPRATIVE-STATEMENT ' Date of Issue: 08-01-2018
" Construction of 3' Span Culverts on Dehi to Tando Jan Muhammad road mile 0/0-16/0. Date of Opening:  09-01-2018
S. No: Description Esimated M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: M/s Pirzada & Sons 0
. Cost Rate Amount Rate +Amount Rate Amount
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
- (PART "A")
1  |Amount of Schedule B 354,075 354,075 354,075 0
.| 2 |Cartage of Materials 74,631 0 0 0
3 |Add: 15.00% Above on fabrication 6,847 0 0 0
4 |Add: 10.00% Above except fabrication 30,843 14.90% Above 6801| 14.95% Above 6824 0
5 |Quoted by Contractor 0] 33.50% Above 103323 34.00% Above 104866 0
TOTAL 466,396 464,200 465,765 0
G.TOTAL 40 Nos: 18,655,834 18,567,991 18,630,590 0
FINANCIAL REVIEW Certified that the entires have been correctly The, Lowest rate is quoted by M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:

OVER ALL POSITION OF SAVING AND EXCESS

. Total Cost as Per Estimate
. Total Cost as Per Tender

Diffrence (A-B)

Percentage Saving

18,655,834
18,567,991

87,843

0.47

Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur——

Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division
at Kadhan

incorporated in the comprative statement as
per rates and amount quoted in the individual

tenders.

> il

DIN

'eed Igbal Shaikh
[IVE ENGINEER
IGHWAY DIVISION

Government Contractor
Part-A 14.90%
33.50%

Above
Above

the estimated rates shown in the schedule B is hereby

recommended

p

Engr: Maq%hmed Memon

SUPERINTEN
‘PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE

HYDERABAD

G ENGINEER




ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Name of work:’ Improvement /Construction of road from Nindo Shahr
to Village Budho Dasti via Deh Khakhar mile 0/0-2/6.

Date of Opening: 09-01-2018
Timining: 02:00 P.M
Venue: Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Badin
Name of Firm: _ M/s Kay Bee Const:
Bid Amount: 36,446,269
S No Conditions Detail of Compliance | Non-Compliance
Compliance
1 2 3 4 5
ELIGIBILITY '
i. |Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes =
i. |NTN Certificate Complied Yes =
iii. _[Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes =
iv. |[List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes -
v. |List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes --

Recommendation: - The bid of 1 M/s Kay Bee Const:
2 M/s M.Aslam & Bros:

3 M/s Harish & Co:
as per Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria is declared as "Responsive Bidde" for further or evaluation

Mir Muhammad ﬁgan ialpur Engr: Jayet

Assistant Executive Engineer EXE .
Kadhan Sub-Division PROVINCIALHIGHWAY DIVISION
at Kadhan Y y
t /] BADIN

/

Alimed Memon
SUPERINTE NG ENGINEER

HYDERABAD




ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

—"r
Name of work: Improvement /Construction of road from Nindo Shahr
- to Village Budho Dasti via Deh Khakhar mile 0/0-2/6.
Date of Opening: 09-01-2018
Timining: 02:00 P.M
) Venue: Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Badin
Name of Firm: M/s Vijay & Sons
Bid Amount: 36,529,135
S No Conditions Detail of Compliance | Non-Compliance
Compliance
1 2 3 4 5
ELIGIBILITY
i. _|Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes -
ii. |NTN Certificate Complied Yes -
ii. |Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes --
iv. |List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes =
v. [|List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes -
Note: -

The Procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirement.

Mir Mu{gﬁna KTian Talpur Engr: Jave
Assistant Executive Engineer EXE :
Kadhan Sub-Division PROVINCIALHIC

at Kadhan 7 BAD

WAY DIVISION

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE
HYDERABAD



s

ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Name of work:

Improvement /Construction of road from Nindo Shahr
to Village Budho Dasti via Deh Khakhar mile 0/0-2/6.

Date of Opening: 09-01-2018
Timining: 02:00 P.M
Venue:. Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Badin
Name of Firm: M/s M.Aslam & Bros:
Bid Amount: 36,603,675
S No Conditions Detail of Compliance Non-Compliance
Compliance
1 2 3 4 5
ELIGIBILITY
i. _|Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes =
ii. |NTN Certificate Complied Yes -
ii. |Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes -
iv. |List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes -
v. |List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes -

Note: -

The Procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirement.

Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur
Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division
at Kadhan

SUPERINTEN

Ahmed Memon
NG ENGINEER

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE
HYDERABAD




ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Name of work: Imprevement /Construction of road from Nindo Shahr
to Village Budho Dasti via Deh Khakhar mile 0/0-2/6.

Date of Opening: 09-01-2018
Timining: ' 02:00 P.M
Venue: Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Badin
Name of Firm: M/s Harish & Co:
Bid Amount: 36,661,695
S No Conditions Detail of Compliance | Non-Compliance
Compliance
1 2 3 4 5
ELIGIBILITY
i |Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes =
ii. |NTN Certificate Complied Yes --
iii. |Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes - |
iv. _|List of Similar Assignments | Complied Yes s
v. |List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes -
Note: -

The Procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirement.

-

Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur
Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division
at Kadhan

A
7

Engy: Magsodd\Whmed Memon
SUPERINTENDJNG ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE
HYDERABAD




, ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

&

Name of work: Construction of Bridge Over Ali Wah at mile 11/3 on
' "~ Improvement of Kadhan-Nindo road.

Date of Opening: 09-01-2018
Timining: 02:00 P.M
Venue: Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Badin
Name of Firm: M/s Pirzada & Sons |
Bid Amount: 8,427,317
S No Conditions Detail of Compliance | Non-Compliance
Compliance
1 2 3 4 5
ELIGIBILITY .
i. _|Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes --
i. |NTN Certificate Complied Yes --
iii. |Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes --
iv. |List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes -
v. |List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes --

Recommendation: - The bid of 1 M/s Pirzada & Sons
2 M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:

3 M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
as per Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria is declared as "Responsive Bidde" for further or evaluation

|

_—— >
Mir Muhammad Khan Talpu

Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division
at Kadhan

Engr: Magq Alimed Memon
SURERINTE NG ENGINEER
IGHWAYS CIRCLE
HYDERABAD



Name of work:

, ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Construction of Bridge Over Ali Wah at mile 11/3 on
Improvement of Kadhan-Nindo road.

Date of Opening: 09-01-2018
Timining; 02:00 P.M
Venue: Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Badin
Name of Firm: M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:
Bid Amount: 8,515,617
S No Conditions Detail of Compliance Non-Compliance
Compliance
1 2 3 4 5
ELIGIBILITY
i. |Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes =
ii. |NTN Certificate Complied Yes =
ii. |Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes --
iv. |List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes --
v. [List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes -
Note: -

The Procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirement.

z=]

Mir Muhﬁéng Khan Talpur

Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division
at Kadhan

Ahmed Memon

NG ENGINEER

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE
HYDERABAD




., ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Name of work:

Construction of Bridge Over Ali Wah at mile 11/3 on
Improvement of Kadhan-Nindo road.

Date of Opening: 09-01-2018
Timining: 02:00 P.M
Venue: Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Badin
Name of Firm: M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
Bid Amount. 8,502,367
S No Conditions Detail of Compliance | Non-Compliance
Compliance
1 2 3 4 5
ELIGIBILITY
i. _|Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes =
ii. |[NTN Certificate Complied Yes -
ii. |Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes -
iv. _|List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes -
v. _|List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes -~

Note: -

The Procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirement.

Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur

Assistant Executive Engineer
Kadhan Sub-Division
at Kadhan

SUPERINTEND

e

s

Ahmed Memon
‘G ENGINEER

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE
HYDERABAD




,ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Name of work: Construction of 3' Span Culverts on Dehi to Tando Jan
Muhammad road mile 0/0-16/0.

Date of Opening: 09-01-2018
Timining: 02:00 P.M
Venue: . Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Badin
Name of Firm: M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
Bid Amount: 18,567,991
S No : Conditions Detail of Compliance | Non-Compliance
i Compliance
1 2 3 4 5
ELIGIBILITY
i. _|Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes =
i. |NTN Certificate Complied Yes --
iii. |Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes 25
iv. |List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes =
v. |List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes -

Recommendation: - The bid of 1 M/s Qazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
2 N/s Pirzada & Sons

3 0
as per Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria is declared as "Responsive Bidde" for further or evaluation

)
Mir Muhm Engr: lase
Assistant Executive Engineer EXECUT
Kadhan Sub-Division PROVINCIALA AY DIVISION
at Kadhan '.-/;"/

/

Engr: Maqgsoo\hmed Memon
SUBERINTENDING ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE
HYDERABAD




, ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Name of work: ~ Construction of 3' Span Culverts on Dehi to Tando Jan
Muhammad road mile 0/0-16/0.

Date of Opening: 09-01-2018
Timining: 02:00 P.M
Venue: Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Badin
Name of Firm: M/s Pirzada & Sons
Bid Amount; 18,630,590
S No Conditions Detail of Compliance | Non-Compliance
Compliance
1 2 3 4 5
ELIGIBILITY
i. _|Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes -
i. -NTN Certificate Complied Yes —
iii. |Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes --
iv. |List of Similar Assicnments Complied Yes =
v. |List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes ==
Note: -

The Procuring agency may modified the criteria as per tneir requirement.

Mir Muhammad Khan Talpur - Engr: Ja
Assistant Execuiive Engineer EXECU
Kadhan Sub-Division PROVINCIAL

at Kadhan ;

bal Shaikh
GINEER
{IGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

;- d Ahmed Memon
SUPERINT ING ENGINEER
HWAYS CIRCLE
HYDERABAD




&

VARD DIARY

0!
R
SRR
1§
e =

OFFICE OF THE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION, BADIN

No: TC/G-55/ |33 /2018, Dated:- 08 - ©2 -2018

To, <

Fhe Assistant Divector (Assessmenl)
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority.
Government ol Sindh. Barrack No 08, Sindh Secretariat Mot C ot

Road Karachi.

SUBJECT: NIT REF: NO.TC/G-35/1815/17 DATED 11L.12.2017(SR.35629
Referenc: Your office letter NOADAAssest)/SPPRA W &S(H ) 3629

1 7-18/8019 Dated: 01.02.2018

Kindly refer vour office letter No. cited above in this context it s
intimated that the documents/clarification rectitying the infirmities given below

'SR. COBSERVATIONS REPLIES OF PROCURING
NO. AGENCY /EXECUTIVE
| . ENGINEER
E | Newspapers — clipping ot NI CNIT published in the Daily
s  published in widely  circulated | Leading Newspapers :-
' leading dailies English, Urdu and | i) Fonelish =Daily Dawn
:: !Simlhi languages are required as de.13.12.2017
| per Rule-170 1A ol SPp i) Lrdu = Daily Jung
Rules. 2010 (Amended 2017) de13.12.2017
| i) Sindhi = Daily Pak
. Sindh
de.13.12.2017

Procuring  Agency  (PA)  has  Compliance has been made in
it Cmentioned time of submission & | terms of Rule-41(3) of SPP Rules.
opening of bid “within one hour™ | 2010 (Amended 2017)

[ not clearly mentioned time in terms
o' SPP Rule-41(3) ‘

|

| |
| |
Ir_ o .
| ’I:iidding Documents must contain | Compliance  has  been made in
|

|

iii. Leriteria in terms of SPP Rule-21(a)  terms of Rule-21(xa) and 21(h) of
| and Rule-21(b) CSPEP Rules, 2000 (Amended 2017)

' | PA s required to mention N'A or - Compliance has been made in the

| iv. Cdelete drrelevant - conditions  in | bidding documents.

| bidding documents.
PA 10 ensure compliance of para | It is ensured that compliance of
v. 2,10 and 2. 21 of guidelines of ' Para 2.10 and 2.21 has been made
: SPPRA/Wworks., in accordance with the guidelines
L L OESPPRAL



Vi Estimated  cost mentioned  in The different in Cost in the
(iii) comparative statement are ditferent - comparative statement and NI'T of

| considera ble.

‘ from NIT. some  works  are minor  and
| Ist lowest offered cost of items # | The lowest offered cost against

vii.(iv) | 02 & 03 are much higher than the | items # 02 & 03 are within the

allowed limit of 20%. hence PA is | permissible  limit  of  Technical

. required 1o justify the estimated | sanction accorded by the
) | cost. - - ~competent authority.

!-.‘.\'!:'(H I EMNGHNTTR
PROVINCLUNMIGHIAYS DIVISION
VBADIN

Copv FW.Cs, 1o the  Chief  Engineer. Highwavs  Departineni
Government of Sindh. Hvderabad for favowr of kind biformction

Copy FW.Cy, 1o the Superintending  Engineer, Provincial Highwon

Circle Hvderabad | for fuvour of kind information

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION
BADIN



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24

